< % O/0 THE EXECUTIVE w3l
wsom—s- el ENGINEE |
ephone No. 0946.79122] R S“;?;]IIEEI-GATION DIVISION—II MATTA |
: Xenirrimatta ail.com

Name of Work:
* ADP No.2185
4 2 ;
(220656) Construction / Improvement of Irrigation and crossing facilities

& Flood infra
structure in villages C i
. :
Sakhra and adjoining areas Diftrict ISI::')::M’ T

Sub Work:
: Constructi
ion / Improvement of Roads along and across Natural Drains, Water Channels,

Flood Carri : ;
rrier Channels in Tehsil Matta & Adjoining Areas District Swat. (Package-1)

ot

The Mai
PDWT\/;all:e;(;u;i ;:;télc Sc;)heme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
L T on' 5-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
: S n coml?nttee room P&D Department Pestiawar.

15 f)rk with an Estimated Cost of Rs.51.93 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.L.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
4 Total 13‘N0’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 13 Nos. only
13 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Sr. N | Contractor's Premium
Sr. No. | R k
r ’ NameoRCent e Schedule Item Non Schedule Item N
M/S Shaukat Ali Construction
1 company (old Name Bakht - 20.00% Below | Z0,0B‘;/e Be]ow/’ Respons’tV
Kamal) - A
ASHRAF ELAHI :
0.00% Bel 10.00% Below Responsive
2 CONSTRUCTION CO 101083 Sl ° 2 P |
B | : ‘
3 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive {
I
4 M/S Gul Faraz 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive ‘
e —————— |
5 M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive i
—__-_____—-_ .
6 M/S Four Star Constructor 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
P B
7 M/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
———‘_'—_—_ -
8 M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
__—-.—_-—____— .
9 M/S Nizamud Din 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
e — =
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN .
10 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
:
11 Rehmat Shoaib Cont: 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
'___,_——————'——'-_‘____——:-——_—_——____
12 WS Sajid Group Of 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
Engineering Services
,——-—_—_—_— .
13 M/S Fazli Subhan oot 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
Contractor
e
6 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
F_____._—-————"r—.——'———'——'_—7 . o
Bid Additional
Estimated : Security |Security @
i Bid Cost i
Sr.No. Name of Bidder Cost i @%of |8%ofBid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
frmim—— . .
M/S Shaukat Ali Construction .
| company (old Name Bakht, 5 1930000/ 41544000 | 1 136000 | 4352000 5485000.0\0/ :
Kamal) / / |
ASHRAF ELAHI
CONSTRUCTION co 51930000 | 46737000 1040000 0.00

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

5 M/S Gul Faraz T
5 | 215
M/S M.D Khattak Khattak
6 M/S Four St B—
ar oo
: Constructor 51930000 | 4673700¢ 000C
M/S Taif Constructi P '
' T onstruction Co 51930000 | 46737000 | 10
9 /S e Shah 51930000 | 46737000 | 1080000 |
Nizamud Din 51930000 | 46737000 | 1038600
. M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN ~
CONSTRUCTION 51930 | 1039000
000 | 467: 39000
et 6737000 | 1039000
1 Rehmat Shoaib Cont: 51930000 | 46737000 | 1040000
M/S Sajid
- Envineai;in(gh;):rzigefs S1930000 | A0 T
2
13 M/S Fazli Subhan Govt 51930000 | 46737000 | 1200000 -
Contractor = nai
8 The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S Shaukat Al Construction Cﬁﬂﬁ:ﬁﬁg

below on Schedule Items as well as on Non-Schedule Item.s,.
Five Hundred Forty Four Thousand onl)'r) ‘against the |
is hereby recommended by the committee for approval

Govt. Contractor @20%
to Rs.41544000/- (Forty One Million,
Engineer Estimated Cost Rs.51930000/-

of the Competent Authority. 0 /

W-/
Superi

Syat Irrigation Circle Swat

- (Chairman)
- ﬂ o . raﬂs an B . Ny
/// cf Kﬁﬁ“ sz 0/0 Chieef'fElzlgiDe; (orth)
Depfity Dir t"VBH(II\}KHI%) 0/O Chief Engineer (North) @Jem'b'er) '
hief Engineer(NO ber) '
O/sz ethCDic:l Member) e .
Ao < Decamiliil by
/W«m%/ﬂ/"awm/‘ Coprmatlee -
Chief Ehgineer (N) |
bl o

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

Name of |
Work: ;\:;P No.?lsv‘(zz(ma) Improvement of Flood Protection Structures, Small Irrigation
emes in Village Shawar, Arkot, Sherpalam and adjoining areas District Swat. :

S'ub wOrk. C
> onst i
Hm:::gn / hfupmve:_nent of Flood Infrastructures / Channelization along R/Side of
war in Tehsil Matta District Swat.
1 i & fes S
g]ge“f;;am P(.:-l of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.200 (Million) in the
_ meenn_g held on 23-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber |
, Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar. |
The }vf)rk with an Estimated Cost of Rs.40.38 (Million) was put to tender afier wide |
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.623622 '
= dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
As per scheduled mentioned in the N.L.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
4 Toral 15 No’s Contractors Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 15 Nos. only
12 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
- . . Confractor's Premium
Sr. No. N fC Remarks
- Schedule Item Non Schedule Iiem
1 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 20.00% Below | 20.00% | Beloy”| Responsie
2 M’'S Jamayal Builders 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
3 M/S Lutaf Ali & Contracior 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
B M/S Mohammad Israr & Sons 20.00% elow 20.00% Below | Non-Responsive
M/S Shaukat Ali Construction
5 company (old Name Bakht 20.00% Below 20.00% Below | Noa-Responmsive
Kamal) )
‘ 6 M/S Tazif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% clow Responsive
- M/S Abdul Manan Khaniak 1000% | Below | 1000% | Below | Respoasive
Builders (Private) Limited
8 M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Respensive
B 9 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
M'S AKBAR ALIKHAN
10 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
COMPANY
11 M/S Al-Kareem Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
12 M/S Javed Odigram 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
B M/S Sultan & Co 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
14 M/S Nizamud Din 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 b 1000% | Below | 1000% | Below | Responsive
6 coﬁCanpuismMBidsoﬂaedbynﬁousbiddmwimmfmloﬂuwM
Bid Additional
Se.No. Name of Bidder Estimated | ooy Cost | SCuity |Secwiy @) ooycp
S @%of |8%ofBid
40380000

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

e == J‘ ,%4,!“ =
L evvem
M/S Mohg g
Mohammag Israr & Sons A | R,
M/S - Lo otk A Ay i- - |
S compsa}:;u?l(;ltdgl Construction T
ame B o
b Kamal) 2t 40380000 | 32304009 o =} Cooinite
————___  [M/STair Construction g 40380000 =
4038 ) [ 808000 | 000 T
. ; M/§ A o 0000 | 36342000 _808000 0.00
—— [Builders (priyay,) Limied 40380000 | 36342000 | 4g0go 0.00
' 8 M/S Ki -
SO Sy ramat Shah :
: = 40380000 36342000 | 850000 0.00
S S Arshad AL & Brothers 40380000 36342000 0 0.00
T M/S AKBAR AL KHAN :
CONSTRUCTIO
COMPANY N 40380000 36342000 | 808000 0.00 808000.00
= -—'_-_--___
11 ;
M/S Al-Kareem Builders 40380000 | 36342000 | 807600 | .00 807600.00
c 12 MJS Javed Odigram 40380000 | 36342000 | o 0.00 0.00
13 M/S Sultan & Co 40380000 | 36342000 | 1000000 | 0.0 1000000.00
L= 4 y/: ;\I/llzﬁmud Din 40380000 | 36342000 | 807600 | 0.00 807600.00
uhammad Na
15 il e 40380000 | 36342000 | 200000 | 0.00 200000.00
7 Among 12 No. responsive bidders 03 No. bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.c. @ 20% below
on ST and NSI .
8 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was

held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Mohammad Tahir
Khan Govt Contractor. o

9 The Bid offered by M/S Mohamad Tahir Khan Govt Contractor having bid cost Rs.323040(\IV
(Thirty Two Million, Three Hundred Four Thousand only)
@20% below on SI & NSI against the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.40380000/- being the
lowest responsive bid and draw winner is recommended by the committee for approval of the
competent authority.

Superi .'r.le'er
Swat Irrigation Cifcle Swat Swal IrfigatiGn Division-11
(Chairman) L (Secretary)

4 2 .
formllg
D eCl ning Accounts Office 1ef Draftsman

0/O Chief Engineer(North) O/0 Chief Engineer (North) O/O Chief Engineer (North)
(Technical Member) (Member) (Member)

A{;/Z’m(’ o3 Aeconudd by
y 2w cpd /gteua—-—q«z il

Scanned with CamScanner



https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

Telephone No. 0946-791221 ‘

Name of Wo 4
ork: ADP No.2187 (220
e Vil(lagesgl‘:g); :'pl::vement of Flood Protection Structures, Small Irrigation
ar, Arkot, Sherpalam and adjoining areas D’istrict S::;ia L

Sub Work: Constructi ]m' rov- ement o . e of
: ction /
: ; p fF.‘lood Infrastructures / Channelization along R/Sid

1 The Main PC-1 of th ;
PDWP meeting held Z:;l;eglse ;"(')a;zadn:ilnist:atively a}pproved for cost of Rs.200 (Million) in the
: aCs under the Chai i iti i
e oo o R Cha; Peas;f:zr of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber

2 The work with an Esti
mated Cost of ar
e h e inot hfsl\.r38..87 lllll.on) was put to tender after wide
dated 20-10-2022 and ational Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22 i
3 As per scheduled nd was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website !
uled menti i 5 :
e s ioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
4 Total 15 No’s Contractors/Fi
rm hi ;
Ty N activels quat:rd- their ]?ld rates. o.nlme, however among 15 Nos. only
TS y participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
5 ; :
Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under W
Sr. No. Name of Contractor Contractor's Premium
Schedule Item Non Schedule Item Remarks h B
1 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan | 20.00% ~ Below 20.00%/ Belov " Responsive
2 M/S Jamayal Builders 20.00% Belm;v 20.00% Below Responsive
SAJID KHAN
3 CONSTRUCTION 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
4 M/S Mohammad Israr & Sons 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
5 M/S Raz Ali Khan & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
P
6 M/S Abdul Manan Khat 1000% | Below | 1000% | Below Responsive
Builders (Private) Limited
____________________-————-____._———
7 M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
______________-—-——-________._
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN ’
8 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Non-Responsive
COMPANY
—— e
9 M/S Sultan & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
=
PE—— z
10 M/S Al-Kareem Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
—__.———-_.-—-_-— - -
MJS Basit Khan Swafi 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
11 |Construction Company _——————
| —
12 M/S Javed Odigram 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Non-Responsive
o
e
13 M/S Nizamud Din 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
M/S Muhammad Nacem 1000% | Below | 1000% | Below Non-Responsive |
14 |Kashif e |
____._——-—'_"—_-
' M/S Hasnain Khan 1o
‘ 15 jon Company (SMC- 10.00% Above 10.00% Above | N
Private) Limited :

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

Name of Bidder
Cost
M/S Mohammad Tahi ‘ , g
Tahir Khan Ve 388700(_)9/ 31096000
2 M/S ] i - : 7
SAJIDamayal Builders 38870000 | 31096000 | 778000 | 3110000
KHAN s |
3 CONSTRUCTIO
T N 38870000 | 31096000 | 789000 | 3162000
4 M/
S Mohammad Israr & Sons | 38870000 | 31096000 | 815000 | 3231000
S M/S Raz Ali Khan & Co 38870000 | 34983000 | 777400 0.00
6 M/S Abdul Manan Khattak _
Builders (Private) Limited 38870000 | 34983000 | 818000 0.00 818000.00
7 M/S Kiramat Shah 38870000 34983000 | 820000 0.00 820000.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
8 CONSTRUCTION 38870000 34983000 0 0.00 0.00
COMPANY
9 M/S Sultan & Co 38870000 34983000 | 1200000 0.00 1200000.00
10 M/S Al-Kareem Builders 38870000 34983000 | 777400 0.00 777400.00
11 giiﬁ;ﬁgi:::y 38870000 | 34983000 | 817400 | 0.00 817400.00
12 M/S Javed Odigram 38870000 34983000 0 0.00 0.00
13 M/S Nizamud Din 38870000 34983000 | 777400 0.00 777400.00
14 M/S Muhammad Nacem 38870000 | 34983000 0 0.00 0.00
Kashif
M/S Hasnain Khan
15 Construction Company (SMC- | 38870000 | 42757000 0 0.00 0.00 |
Private) Limited |
7 Among 11 No. responsive bidders 04 No. bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 20% below
SIand NSI. I
8 Z’; per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was )
held in the presence of contractors and procurgg;ent committee and won by M/S Mohammagalur
vt Contractor. ) . ,
9 'Ifhhgi(zooffered by M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan Govt Contractor having bid cost Rs.31096000/~ ,‘
<+v One Million, Ninety Six Thousand only) 0/ ; \
gzhl‘;‘;{ below on SI & NSI against the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.38870000/- being the ‘
Jowest responsive bid and draw winner is recommended by the committee for approval of the _

competent authority.

A

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

0,

O/0O THE |
M ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA
-791221 Email; xenirrimatta@gmail.com :

AN T
<ame of Work: App N
’ 0.2206 :
Ponds and lns§2|1|0:-55) Construction of Flood Protection Works, Irrigation Channels and
allation of Solar Irrigation Tube Wells in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
Sub Work:
: Constructi S
/ Dae g“’l‘: of SOlar.Irrlgatlon Tube Wells in UC’s Baidara, Drushkhela, Asharay,
, Sakhra & adjoining areas Tehsil Matta District Swat (Civil Work)
1 T ; -
PEZVM'C"“ P(?-l of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.4000 (Million) in the
. P meetmg held on 04-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
5 akhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.
The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
" on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.50.00 million.
The .work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.29.031 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
4 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.LT conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
5 Total 08 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 08 Nos. only
03 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium
. No. Remarks
e Ralie orContansh Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
1 M/S SJK Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive |
2 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
3 M/S Ala Abad Construction 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive
Company -
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
4 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
COMPANY
5 M/S Javed Odigram 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
6 M/S Muhammad Nacem 1000% | Below | 1000% | Below | Non-Responsive
Kashif
M/S Hasnain Khan
7 Construction Company (SMC- 10.00% Above 10.00% Above Non-Responsive
Private) Limited
[
g M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Above 10.00% Above Non-Responsive
7 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
’_,__-—-———’—'_ . .
[ Bid Additional
L : Estimated 2 Security |Security @
Sr.No. Name of Bidder Cost Bid Cost @%of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
I M/S SJK Construction 29031000 | 26127900 | 622000 0.00 622000.00
2 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 29031000 | 26127900 | 527000 0.00 527000.00
M/S Ala Abad Construction
| 3 Company 29031000 | 26127900 | 609520 0.00 609520.00
i M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
G| ‘CONSTRUCTION 29031000
3 ANY 26127900 0 0.00 0.00

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

F
(i
-

MIS Javed Odigram
i EIS] Mubammad Nagem [
ashif 29031000 h 26127900 | ¢ 0
q I(\;US Hasnain Khap —— —. —_— = — T
onstruction Com : ‘ ! | ! : - 1 )
Private) Limito pany (SMC- | 29031000 31934100 | 0 0.00 ‘ - 0.00
' 8 MIS Zahi o [~
Zahid Khattak & Sons 29031000 | 31934100 0 0.00 000
8 ol | . |
Among 03 No, responsive bidders 03 No bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 10% below ;
on Sl and NSI , '
2 As PSE Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was |
held in the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Ala Abad
" Construction Company Govt Contractor,

The Bid offered by M/S Ala Abad Construction Company Govt Contractor having bid cost
\/Rs.26127900/. (Twenty Six Million, One Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand & Nine Hundred only)
@10% below on S1 & NSI against the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.29031000/- being the lowest

responsive bid and draw winner is recommended by the committee for approval of the competent
authority. ot
V4

Superiite ' 1 gix}e‘er
Swat Irrigation t Ipsgatign Division-11
(Chairman) (Secretary) {

.I

Chief Engineer 0/0 Chief Engineer (North) /0 Chief Engineer (North)
(Technical Member) (Member) (Member)

| Awmu/ s Sucometd by Ve

an i }Zfﬂww"'d eenndlet

Irrigation Degtt: Feshawar

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

Name of Work: ADP No.

2185 (220656) Constructi
& Flood infrastructure in villages

Sakhra and adjoining areas District Swat.

on / Improvement of Irrigation and crossing
Chuprial, Baidara, Shokhdara, Durushkhel .

Scanned with CamScanner

Sub Work:
: Construction /Im
it o UéJrGovemen? of Flood Infrastructures along Haroonai Khwar and Local
Wwalerai, UC Beha and Adjoining Areas Tehsil Matta District Swat,
1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administrati S
PDWP meeting held nistratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
ing held on 05-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
. Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.
The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.42.18 (Million) was put to tender after wide
SUb](‘flty through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
ated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
; 3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022. ‘
4 Total 14 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 14 Nos. only
12 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium Rerarks
T N o Schedule Item Non Schedule Item ¢
N gﬂs Sycdidechishaties 20.00% Below | 20.00% | Below | Responsive
N ons
M/S Ejaz Ahmad & Brothers 20.00% Below [ 20.00% Below Responsive
Vil g
M/S Jehan Zeb \// 20.00% : Belovsi / 20.00%- Below/ Responsw‘(-/
M/S Lutaf Ali & Contractor 20.00% Below 20.00% Below Responsive
M/S Mugrrab Khel 20.00% Below | 20.00% | Below Responsive
Construction Co
_—-.—-._—_'———- .
ASHRAF ELAHI 10.00% Below 10.00% [ Below Responsive
CONSTRUCTION coO
| . Responsive
M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below D
==rol 9 Responsive
M/S M.D.Khatak Khattak 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below p
| M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
_———-—-_-__— -
=il M/S Yak Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
it s e -
-__-—--—-—-—-— . . I
. ATKIESgT?gllﬁ % 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below Responsive
CONS ]
COMPANY ——
M/S Sultan & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% | Below
[ M/S New Shah Construction 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below
|Company g — - —
3 — - - Ao [ 10 0N%,



https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

Name of Bidder Estimated
Cost @%of
Ig/IIS Syed Yaqoob Shah & E/Cost
ons 421 ll
" 80000 | 33744000 | 844000 | 3375000
5 M/S Ejaz Ahmad & Brothers | 42180000 =l
3 33744000 | 844000 [ 3375000 4219000.00
M/S Jehan Zeb . gl
A A\ 42180000 | 33744000 | 883600 }-3373300 | 4256900.020“/“ o
M/S Lutaf Ali & Contractor 42180000 | 33744000 93300(;/ 3 ’ |
5 MJS Mugqrrab Khel 3790800 4723800.00 : !
Construction Co 42180000 | 33744000 | 1100000 | 3401800 |  4501800.00 "
6 ASHRAF ELAHI
CONSTRUCTION CO 42180000 | 37962000 | 846000 0.00 846000.00
7 ; |
M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 42180000 | 37962000 | 844000 0.00 844000.00
8 M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 42180000 | 37962000 | 844000 0.00 844000.00
9 M/S Kiramat Shah 42180000 | 37962000 | 885000 0.00 885000.00
10 M/S Yak Builders 42180000 | 37962000 | 843680 0.00 843680.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
11 CONSTRUCTION 42180000 | 37962000 | 844000 0.00 844000.00
COMPANY
12 M/S Sultan & Co 42180000 | 37962000 | 960000 0.00 960000.00 1
13 M/S New Shah Construction | 4518000 | 37962000 | 0 0.00 0.00 *
Company |
14 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 42180000 46398000 0 0.00 0./00
V4
7 Among 12 No. responsive bidders 05 No. bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 20% below
on SI and NSI. /
8 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest FWWIE@M
held in the presence of contractors and procurernent committee and won by M/S Jehan Zeb
Govt Contractor.
9 The Bid offered by M/S Jehan Zeb Govt Contractor having bid cost Rs.33744000/- \/
(Thirty Three Million, Seven Hundred Forty Four Thousand only)
@20% below on SI & NSI against the Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.42180000/- being the
Jowest responsive bid and draw winner is recommended by the committee for approval of the
competent authority- AL{ ? A o te el b 7
yotl— M,,é ﬂ’&M e
o
Superintending EMginee
Swat Irrigation Circle Swat
(Chairman)

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

0/0 THE
ot EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA
elephone No. 0946-791221 Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com

Nam k:
e of Wor .21;]:01:3..21“85 (220656) (}‘onstruction / Improvement of Irrigation and crossing facilities
i in ras?rflc.ture in villages Chuprial, Baidara, Shokhdara, Durushkhela, Baz Khela,
akhra and adjoining areas District Swat.

Sub Work: i
ub Worl Restoration / Improvement of Shokhdara Civil Channel from Shokhdara to Kharerai & its
Branches Tehsil Matta District Swat.

1 The Main P?-] of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 05-08-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 The ‘w.ork with an Estimated Cost of Rs.35.46,ﬂﬁillion) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22

dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.L T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
4 Total 07 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 07 Nos. only
07 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium
Sr. No. ks
S Hempof Contrecty Schedule Item Non Schedule Item Regar
1 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
- (’ £
2 M/S Raz Ali Khan & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
3 M/S Jamayal Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
4 M/S Sardar Muhammad & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 M/S Kiramat Shah 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
6 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
i Is\g:sM'Naﬂ( Bt 1000% | Below | 10.00% | Below | Responsive
6 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer’s Estimate.
Bid Additional
] Estimated ! Security |Security @ .
Sr.No. Name of Bidder Cost Bid Cost @%of | 8% ofBid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
1 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 35460000 | 31914000 | 709000 0.00 709000.00
2 M/S Raz Ali Khan & Co 35460000 | 31914000 | 710000 0.00 710000.00
3 M/S Jamayal Builders 35460000 | 31914000 | 778000 0.00 778000.00
4 M/S Sardar Muhammad & Co | 35460000 | 31914000 748600 0.00 748600.00
5 M/S Kiramat Shah 35460000 | 31914000 [ 750000 0.00 750000.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
k 6 CONSTRUCTION 35460000 | 31914000 | 544000 0.00 544000,
COMPANY ¢ .00
M/S M.Naik Mohammad & S
Isons 35460000 | 31914000 | 749200 | 0.00 749200.00 ' |
i . il ) 1-_ > L
. E gl L I i

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

qual and lo!

T
on SI and NSI.

As per Terms and Conditions of SBL
held in the presence of contractors and proct
Khan Govt Contractor.
9 The Bid offered by M/S Mohammad Ta
(Thirty One Million, Nine Hundred Fourteen Thousand only, @)1
Engineer Estimated Cost of Rs.35460000/- being the lowest respe

recommended by the committee for approval of the competent autluoltity,\

Superinten

Swat Irrigation Circle S
(Chairman)
/7 -
W
D rdctorPlanning AccountsOffice
0/0 Ct}sl’ief Engineer(North) 0/O Chief Engineer (North) 0/0 Chxﬁr:ﬁlh:;r (Nerth)
(Technical Member) (Member)

ppfol o T 3
/auzwr( /?4"

ChiefE cer (M
Iirigation Depl\; Fermn=

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

% 0/O THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION. -II MATTA
Telephone No. 0946-791221 Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com

ADP No.2162 (210462) Construction of Canal Patrol Roads in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Name of

Sub’ ork: :
ork: Cor.tstr.uctlon / Improvement of Canal Patrol Road / Approach Road for Shamizai
Irrigation Channel from RD 53+000 to 58+300 in reaches, Tehsil Matta District Swat.

1 The Main P(?—] of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.3000 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 03-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work was appryed by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.200 million.
3 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.47.82 (Million) was put to tender after wide

publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

4 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.L.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
S Total 08 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 08 Nos. only
04 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium
Sr. No. Name of Contr k
: ame o Contiachon Schedule Item Non Schedule Item Remarss
1 }ﬁ dS_ Kumtat SOnUCes (P_VT)‘ 20.00% | Below - 20.00% | Below Responsive,”
2 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
3 M/S Gul Faraz 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
4 M/8 Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
6 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
COMPANY
7 S GranRe A 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below | Responsive
Construction Co
8 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Above 10.00% Above | Non-Responsive
7 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
[ Bid | Additional
i Estimated : Security |Security @ |
Sr.No. Name of Bidder Cost Bid Cost @%of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
M/S Kumrat Construction (Pvt)
1 L 47820000 | 38256000 957003/ 38260(39/ 4735@/0,00
2 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 47820000 [ 43038000 0 0.00 0.00
3 M/S Gul Faraz 47820000 | 43038000 | 996400 0.00 996400.00
4 M/S Taif Construction Co 47820000 | 43038000 | 955000 0.00 955000.00
5 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 47820000 | 43038000 0 0.00 0.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
6 CONSTRUCTION 47820000 | 43038000 0 0.00 0.00
COMPANY ' 4
M/S Ghani Rehman
7 Construction Co 47820000 | 43038000 | 1038600 | 0.00
Zahid Khattak & Sons 47820000 | 52602000

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

% bel Sched.
Rs.aszssouo/- ('I‘hirty ElghtMillian
Estimated Cost Rs.47820000)-
Competent Authority,

Swat Irrigatton Circle Swat

(Chairman)
M
Chle Draﬁsman
i Office
De irector Plagring Am o
O/ OpChief Engineer(North) 0/O Chief Engineer (North) 0/0 Chlt‘g/IEerIlIgI;I:;r (N¢
(Technical Member) (Member)

b

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

' Y= b nbldatalnrint-comp-stat php?an=UKVGLTEYNTI2 = !'

O/0 THE EXECU
T TIVE
Telephone No. G ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA

Email: xeni rrimatta@gmail.com

Name of y
ork:  ADP Ng 218
-2185 (22065 - P
/ & Flood i"fraé‘ftructufl .Con.s]:ructuénh/ Improvement of Irrigation and crossing facilities
; ' villages Chuprial, Baidara, Shokhdara, Durushkhela, B Khel
Sakhra and adjoining areas District Swat. ’ ' PR
Sub Work:
: Restorati i
in Reaches Teho it i " 14221 8 Branhes rom e o T
a District Swat
1 i o S
;Egew I\gam P(;-l of the Scheme was administratively a/pproved for cost of Rs.640 (Million) in the
i IZEEIlng held on 05-08-2022 under the Chaj anship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
unkhwa in committee room P&D Departmeént Peshawar,
2 The va)rk with an Estimated Cost of Rs.39.60 (Million) was put to tender after wide
publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.LT conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
4 Total 08 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 08 Nos. only
08 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents,
5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium
Sr. No. Ni f Cont
SRR Schedule Item Non Schedule Item Rerades
1 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
2 M/S Raz Ali Khan & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
3 M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
4 M/S Sardar Muhammad & Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 I(\:/US Sindbad Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
ompany
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
6 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
7 M/S Sultan & Co o 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
8 M/S Nizamud Din \/ 10.00% " Below / 10.09% Below Responsive
6 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
Bid Additional
: Estimated : Security [Security @ .
Sr.No. Name of Bidder o Bid Cost @%of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
I M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 39600000 | 35640000 | 792000 0.00 792000.00
% M/S Raz Ali Khan & Co 39600000 | 35640000 | 800000 0.00 800000.00
3 M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 39600000 | 35640000 | 800000 0.00 800000.00
4 M/S Sardar Muhammad & Co | 39600000 | 35640000 | 850800 0.00 850800.00
5 2:’" § o8ad Construction 39600000 | 35640000 | 852000 | 0.0 852000.00
ompany
M/S AKBAR ALl KHAN 1
6 CONSTRUCTION 39600000 | 35640000 | 792000 0.00 792000.00 ’
COMPANY -
M/S Sultan & Co 39600000 | 35640000 | 800000 0.00
8 M/S Nizamud Din /| 39600000 | 35640000, 792000
P . £

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

Among 08 No. respo
on ST and NSI .

As per Terms and Conditions of SBD o
held in the presence of contractors and proc:
& Co. Govt Contractor.

9 The Bid offered by M/S Nizamud Din Govt Contr: having bid cost Rs.35
Million, Six Hundred Forty Thousand only) @10% below on SI & NSI agains .
Estimated Cost of Rs.396000007- being the lowest responsive bid and draw winner is rec

"

by the committee for approval of the competent authority. E

Superintending

Division-II
Swat Irrigation Circle Swat S igggion Divis
(Chairman) (Secretary)
i
. jz Chieé éraftsman

De u ccoun;% X o |
OIOp ief Engineer(North) 0/O Chief Engineer (North) 0/0 Cmﬁlﬂi!;r (North)
(Technical Member) (Member) )

L M ﬂ.ﬂ/ /ﬂM 1
i Chief Efyiiz
Irrigation Dep\is Bechawar .

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA
Telephone No. 0946-791221 Email: xenirrimatta ail.com

Name of Work: ~ ADP No.2206 (210455) Construction of Flood Protection Works, Irrigation Channels and_
Ponds and Installation of Solar Irrigation Tube Wells in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. |
i

Sub Work: Construction of Solar Irrigation Tube Wells in UC’s Kharerai, Chuprial, Barthana,
Gwalerai, Beha & adjoining areas Tehsil Matta District Swat (Civil Work)

1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.4000 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 04-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.50.00 million.
3 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.29.058 (Million) was put to tender after wide

publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

4 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
5 Total 08 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 08 Nos. only

02 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.

6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium
Sr. No. N R ks
S amejof Gontyictor Schedule Item Non Schedule Item omat
1 M/S SJK Construction 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
2 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
3 BLS & = sbad Constiuction 1000% | Below | 10.00% | Below | Non-Responsive
Company
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
4 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
COMPANY
5 M/S Javed Odigram 10.00% Below 10.00% Below [ Non-Responsive
/f
6 M/S Muhammad Hacen / 10.00%/ Below 10.00% Below/ Responsive /
Kashif S 7/ 7 7 7/ Sk
7 M/S Jamayal Builders 1.00% Below 1.00% Below Responsive
8 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Above 10.00% Above Non-Responsive
7 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
r Bid Additional
. Estimated » Security |Security @ :
Sr.No. Name of Bidder st Bid Cost @%of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
I M/S SJK Construction 29058000 | 26152200 0 0.00 0.00
2 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 29058000 | 26152200 0 0.00 0.00
M/S Ala Abad Construction
29058000 | 2
- 3 Company 0 6152200 0 0.00 0.00

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

——

COMP

M/ Javed Odigram

N

M/S Muhammad Naeem s e

Kashif 29058000 | 26152200 | 781000 |

M/S Jamayal Builders 29058000 | 28767400 | 621000

M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 29058000 | 31963800 0 0.00

The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S Muhammad Naeem Kashif Govt.
Contractor @10% below on Schedule Items as well as on Non-Schedule Items, amounting to
Rs.26152200/- (Twenty Six Million, One Hundred Fifty Two Thousand & Two Hundred only)
against the Engineer Estimated Cost Rs.29058000/- is hereby recommended by the committee
for approval of the Competent Authority.

Vot V4
Accounts Ol{ C%

O/O"Chief Engineer(North) O/O Chief Engineer (North) 0O/O Chief Engineer (North)

(Technical Member) (Member) (Member)

/.lz’?f%zwcf o ﬂﬂ‘”““"/’% LZ
yﬂu an L /pﬁl,M KM

Chief EnNinoer (N
Inigation Pepl pash- war

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

O/O THE &

e XECUTlVE

Telephone No, 0946-791221ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA
Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com

Name of W
ok: ADPN
0.2162 (210462
C :
Sub Work: ) Construction of Canal Patrol Roads in Khyber Pakhtnkhwa. /

Constructi
on / Impr
provement of Canal Patrol Road / Approach Road for Barwai Irrigation

Channel fro
m H 1
ead to Tail in reaches, Tehsil Matta District Swat (Package-2) \/

ost of Rs.3000 (Million) in the

1 The Mai
ain PC-
n PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for ¢
etary Khyber

PDWP meeti
ing held on 03-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secr

Pak ¢ ; :
htunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.
WP forum during its meeting held

2 Th ;
oniglgj P?C-l of the instant sub work was approved by the DD
3 The_ i 7'-0?2 for a cost of Rs.100 million. ‘
work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.47.50 (Million) was put to tender after wide

publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22

da -10- ) .
ated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.
nders were received & opened

4 i
As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions te
on 16-11-2022.
5 :
Total 13' No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 13 Nos. only
10 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
[ : ————
[ Sr. No. Name of Contract Contractor's Premium
l; e Schedule Item Non Schedule Item Ree
M/S Malik Shabir Constru ti :
1 C iabinCopstietR 14.13% Below, 14.13% Below Responsive
0 ~ 7 i/ |
M/S Muhammad Hasnain
2 ) i
Construction Company 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
3 M/s Ajmir Khan & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
_______________________.________
4 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
(T _______.___-____.._______________________________—
5 M/S Gul Faraz 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
6 M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
. ____-—-—-—'—L_____——-—______-——'_____———”_________._—'——
7 M/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
L o R [t~ —— — |
g M/S Shamsher Ali Govt: 10.00% selow | 1000% | Below | Responsive
Contractor
9 M/S Saeed Zaman And Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
[ ————— ____,___——____.____-______—_____.-__‘____—
SAJID KHAN
10 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY
- |
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
11 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
COMPANY
12 M/S Yak Builders 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
s R et —
13 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Above 10.00% Above Non-Responsive
e . SO e ——— P b
7 Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.
___’_,_,.-—————"’_—_'.——————-'_’———-——""W—————-—
= Bid Additional
. Estimated . Securi Security .
Sr.No. Name of Bidder Cost Bid Cost | o, otg 9% of B% Total Security
E/Cost Cost
_____——-——‘_—d———"—- =7 = . — | P —
] i Shabir Construetion| 47500000 | 40788300 | 950000 3800000 |  4750000.00
R | I B s '
2 M/S Muhammad Hasnail 47500000 | 42750000 | 976000 | 000 976000.00
Construction Company "
»

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

’."\“, M/s Ajmir Khan & Sons 47500000 | 42750000 | 990000 | 0.00 990000.00
4 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan | 47500000 | 42750000 | 950000 0.00 950000.00
5 M/S Gul Faraz 47500000 | 42750000 | 990000 ( 0.00 990000.00
6 M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 47500000 | 42750000 0 0.00 0.00
7 M/S Taif Construction Co 47500000 | 42750000 | 950000 0.00 950000.00
M/S Shamsher Ali Govt
S .
Eontiaator 47500000 | 42750000 0 0.00 0.00
9 M/S Saeed Zaman And Co 47500000 | 42750000 | 1000000 0.00 1000000.00
SAJID KHAN
10 CONSTRUCTION 47500000 | 42750000 | 950000 0.00 950000.00
COMPANY
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
11 CONSTRUCTION 47500000 | 42750000 0 0.00 0.00
COMPANY
12 M/S Yak Builders 47500000 | 42750000 | 950000 0.00 950000.00
13 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 47500000 | 52250000 0 0.00 0.00
=
N /
8 The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S Malik Shabir Construction Co./

/Govt. Contractor @14.13 below on Schedule Items as well as on Non-Schedule Items, amounting
/ to Rs.40788300/- (Forty Million, Seven Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand & Three Hundred only)
against the Engineer Estimated Cost Rs.47500000/- is hereby recommended by the committee for

approval of the Competent Authority.

Superintending Engi
Swat Irrigation Circle Swat
(Chairman)

Dep iréctor P
O/O Chief Engineer(North)
(Technical Member)

fiﬂﬂc//{?
ccounts Office

0/O Chief Engineer (North) 0/O Chief Engineer (North)
(Member) (Member)

A/[')/&?azttl s /,{Muwé&/( [;L/
/ 2t an K ﬁ f:—emuﬁ/w . //;

[

TR
Chia

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

\“
Us)
0/O THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-IT MATTA '
Telephone No. 0946-791221 Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com

ADP No.2162 (210462) Construction of Canal Patrol Roads in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Sub Work: Construction / Improvement of Canal Patrol Road / Approach Road for Barwai Irrigation
Channel from Head to Tail in reaches, Tehsil Matta District Swat (Package-1)

1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.3000 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 03-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.100 million. .~
3 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.46.50 (Million) was put to tender after wide

publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22
dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

4 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.L.T conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
5 Total 13 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 13 Nos. only
08 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.
6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Sr. No Name of Contractor SonffaEGisiemiin Remarks
g b Schedule Item Non Schedule Item
1 M/S Mohammad Tahir Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
2 M/S Gul Faraz 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
3 M/S Four Star Constructor 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
4 M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 MY/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
6 M/S Saeed Zaman And Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
SAJID KHAN
7 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY > P
S M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
9 MY/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
10 M/S Najeebullah & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
11 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
COMPANY
7 g” S Malik Shabir Construction| 6500 | Below | 10.00% | Below | Responsive
0
M/S Hasnain Khan
13 Construction Company (SMC- 10.00% Above 10.00% Above | Non-Responsive
Private) Limited

.

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

O/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER §
Telephone No. 0946-79122 L,llwmmwmma,amam&mn

me of Work: ~ ADP No.2162 (210462) Construction of Canal Patrol Roads in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Sub Work: Construction / Improvement of Canal Patrol Road / Approach Road for Barwai lrrluaunn
Channel from Head to Tail in reaches, Tehsil Matta District Swat (Package-1) /
1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.3000 (Million) in the
PDWP meeting held on 03-12-2021 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chicf Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.
2

The Sub PC-1 of the instant sub work was approved by the DDWP forum during its meeting held
on 29-07-2022 for a cost of Rs.100 million. N

3 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.46.50 (Million) was put to tender after wide

publicity through advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.6236/22

dated 29-10-2022 and was also uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

4 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.IT conditions tenders were received & opened
on 16-11-2022.
5 Total 13 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 13 Nos. only

08 No Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other
documents.

6 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under
Contractor's Premium
Sr. No. Name of Contract smarks
i Schedule Item Non Schedule Item RO
1 M/S Mohammad Tahir KKhan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
2 M/S Gul Faraz 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
3 M/S Four Star Constructor 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
4 M/S M.D.Khattak Khattak 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
5 M/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
6 M/S Saeed Zaman And Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
SAJID KHAN
7 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
COMPANY / ¥
S M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
9 M/S Zahid Khattak & Sons 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
10 M/S Najeebullah & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below | Non-Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
11 CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Below 10.00% Below [ Non-Responsive
COMPANY
M/S Malik Shabir Construction
12 o 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
M/S Hasnain Khan
13 Construction Company (SMC- 10.00% Above 10.00% | Above | Non-Responsive
Private) Limited

Scanned with CamScanner


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/g26ffx3k

